1 of 9
RAS A5x00 Hardware Configuration Guidelines
“Best” configurations with direct connected dual loop arrays are always the most fault tolerant and best
performing configurations, but also the most expensive in terms of sbus slots for the additional host bus
adapters required. This extra cost makes “best” configurations impractical for most environments.
*NOTE: RAID 1+0 configurations require SDS 4.x or SEVM 3.x
“Fully Redundant” RAS configurations can be built using hubs and daisy chains to put multiple arrays on
the loop, but you must understand that the loop or loop pair to the arrays is a single point of failure. Data

DATA Mirror
DATA Mirror
Ordering example:
2 x X6730A - Sbus Host Adapter with 1 GBIC
2 x X6731A - GBIC
SG-XARY523A-1200G - A5200  (4 15 M cables)
2 x 3858A - US power cord (3859A for Inter)
Options for second host:
2 x X6730A - Sbus Host Adapter with 1 GBIC
6 x X6731A - GBIC
4 x X973A - 2 meter cable (X978A for 15 M cable)
7 of 9
Best RAID5 configuration
Note: The example above depicts RAID5 with 4 data disks and one parity disk (4+1). RAID5 actually
stripes parity across all disks, but the example is used for simplicity. Also note that the server requires 5
system boards, one for each array. For very large installations the above configuration could be built using
racks instead of table top arrays.
5 x X6730A - Sbus Host Adapter with 1 GBIC
5 x X6731A - GBIC
5 x X973A - 2 meter cable (X978A for 15 meter cable)
5 x SG-XARY510A-45G(127G) - A5000
      SG-XARY520A-63G(200G) - A5200
      SG-XARY530A-91G(254G) - A5100
Options for second host:
5 x X6730A - Sbus Host Adapter with 1 GBIC
15 x X6731A - GBIC
10 x X973A - 2 meter cable (X978A for 15 meter cable)
A0 A1 B0 B1 A0 A1 B0 B1 A0 A1 B0 B1 A0 A1 B0 B1 A0 A1 B0 B1
DATA DATA DATA parityDATADATA
120v 120v 120v 120v 120v
8 of 9
Fully Redundant RAID5 (5+1) Configuration
This example shows use of both the A and B loops, this is not a requirement for full redundancy, but is
highly recommended as the slight extra cost yields greater fault tolerance and performance.
6 x X6730A - Sbus Host Adapter with 1 GBIC
6 x X6731A - GBIC
3 x SG-XARY523A-1200G - A5200 (comes with 4 15 meter cables)
      SG-XARY533A-1528G - A5100
      SG-XARY513A-764G   - A5000
6 x 3858A - US power cord (3859A for International)
220v 220v 220v 220v220v220v
DATA
DATA
DATA
DATA
DATA
DATA parity
9 of 9
NOT Redundant Configurations
* For this RAID5 example, although this would be an excellent mirror config, you would need two more
racks (6 redundant array groups) to implement a fully redundant RAID5 5+1 configuration.
A0 A1 B0 B1
Single array
A0 A1 B0 B1A0 A1 B0 B1
Single host adapter
A0 A1 B0 B1 A0 A1 B0 B1
Single system board
Single loop pair
120v
120v
120v
120v
Single power source
220v
220v220v
*RAID5 5+1